minimum quantities are guaranteed under this Agreement, and 
the City shall issue work only as needed. The NTE is a total-
term cap; it does not renew annually unless increased by 
Council action. Total compensation under this Agreement shall 
not exceed One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Dollars 
($118,000) without prior Council authorization. 

ARTICLE IV.  PROGRESS OF THE WORK.  The Contractor 
shall begin and complete the Work as required by the Contract 
Documents, including the timeframes stated in each NTP and 
Special Provisions §96-- 04; emergency NTPs require a

[...]

Suite 106 

Selma, CA 93662 

PROJECT Description: 

ON-CALL ASPHALT PATCHING 

The OWNER has considered your BID for the above-described WORK. You are hereby notified that 
your BID has been accepted for items in the amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighteen Thousand 
Dollars ($118,000) without prior authorization from the City Council. 

You are required by the Information for BIDDERS to execute the Agreement and furnish the required 
CONTRACTOR's certificates of insurance within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this Notice